
Weiblich
1 152 Tschurtschenthaler Agnes, SV Sterzing 82 ITA 1:11,21,83
2 6 Frost Anna, Hill City 82 NZL 1:14,49,21
3 9 Lilge-Leutner Carina, LCC Wien 60 AUT 1:15,36,95
4 14 Kubicka Irmi, LG-AU PREGARTEN 60 AUT 1:19,52,81
5 114 Wakolbinger Aloisia, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 131 66 AUT 1:30,25, 56
6 48 Holaus Gitti, "Alter Hornweg" 77 AUT 1:33,15,84
7 104 Wohlschlager Maria, Linz-Urfahr 61 AUT 1:33,43,59
8 42 Malloth Patricia, LLC Leopoldsdorf 66 AUT 1:34,49,09
9 103 Stiermayr Christa, Pasching 66 AUT 1:37,22,11

10 181 Wolfberger Astrid, Lauftreff Unzmarkt 60 AUT 1:38,20,35
11 115 Kaufmann Angelika, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 122 71 AUT 1:39,45,8 1
12 62 Dr. Spira Irina, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 7 44 AUT 1:43,11,83
13 105 Hödlmoser Hertha, St.Gilgen 59 AUT 1:47,56,94
14 54 Rothbauer Maria, Union Perchtoldsdorf 54 AUT 2:00,51,42
15 139 Stering Elfriede, LTL Lannach 53 AUT 2:04,07,57
16 145 Schmölzer Heidi, LTL Lannach 58 AUT 2:04,12,02
17 158 Krawarik Hertha, Wien 40 AUT 2:05,18,23

Männlich
1 3 du Bois Ben, LG Regensburg 75 AUS 59,32,84
2 8 Dlugosz Andrzej, Polen 78 POL 1:00,28,95
3 121 Gutierrez Simon, USA 66 USA 1:00,58,01
4 1 Cox Martin, ENGLAND 69 GBR 1:01,10,68
5 128 Frick Gerd, ATL.Trento Cavit 74 ITA 1:01,43,40
6 168 Molinari Antonio, ATL. TRENTO CMB 67 ITA 1:02,56,01
7 117 Low C.Paul, USA 73 USA 1:03,01,49
8 4 Redl Alois, LCC Wien 72 AUT 1:06,01,22
9 187 Mausser Martin, LTS Seefeld 80 AUT 1:08,30,99

10 153 Strobl Jochen, SV NIEDERDORF 79 ITA 1:08,41,66
11 162 Hermle Arthur, SSV Niedersonthofen 61 GER 1:09,38,43
12 136 Reitberger Rudolf, LCC Wien 140 71 AUT 1:09,43,83
13 125 Adelsberger Josef, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 609 67 AUT 1:10,34, 11
14 110 Linnerer Marcus, Viking Rasenmäher 73 GER 1:13,21,33
15 182 Egger Georg, LG Pletzer Hopfgarten 82 AUT 1:14,11,77
16 180 Wolfberger Kurt, ATUS Raika Judenburg 53 AUT 1:14,20,77
17 192 Etzer Hans, LC Oberpinzgau 75 AUT 1:14,41,83
18 39 Plattner Patrick, Bundesheer Tirol 75 AUT 1:15,08,37
19 92 Holzer Manfred, Raiffeisen Zillertal 68 AUT 1:15,52,71
20 17 Kronbichler Peter, LLC Walchsee 67 AUT 1:16,09,39
21 55 Epp Michael, LG Oberschwaben 70 GER 1:16,29,22
22 50 Schmidt Dr.Wolfram, "Alter Hornweg" 65 GER 1:16,41,60
23 171 Indra Fritz, UNION ROHRBACH-BERG 63 AUT 1:16,57,08
24 40 Eichhorn Harald, LG Bad Soden/Neuenhain 57 GER 1:17,12,43
25 98 Krapf Günther, SCLT Breitenbach 57 AUT 1:17,14,72
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26 85 Wolf Sepp, LC Chiemgau-Steigenberger 59 GER 1:17,32,95
27 176 Gruber Hermann, LCC Wien 537 64 AUT 1:18,23,34
28 60 Hadler Peter, HRC Jaritzberg 51 AUT 1:18,31,46
29 191 Gianmoena Hannes, SV-Kitzsport 63 AUT 1:18,48,98
30 65 Lindel Wolfgang, SB Heidenheim 65 GER 1:19,06,88
31 188 Brugger Philipp, BLT-SV Raika Volders 554 91 AUT 1:19,22,20
32 15 Bede-Kraut Heinz, KSC 66 AUT 1:19,24,34
33 13 Holub Michael, LG Decker Itter 66 AUT 1:20,11,01
34 111 Kantner Richard, USC Neukirchen 70 AUT 1:20,17,79
35 27 Wimpissinger Christian, Wien 75 AUT 1:20,26,35
36 159 Hauber Ulrich, EnBW-Team 64 GER 1:21,14,58
37 123 Ganitzer Florian, LC Aufi Owi St. Johann/Pg 57 AUT 1:21,28, 06
38 163 Schelch Siegi, Aut Turnau 64 AUT 1:22,18,59
39 33 Baumgardt Wilfried, LC SIEGERTSBRUNN 202 45 GER 1:23,35, 03
40 58 Prieschl Wolfgang, PSV Linz 62 AUT 1:23,59,23
41 124 Aichhorn Rupert, LC Aufi Owi St. Johann/Pg 74 AUT 1:24,40,11
42 70 Krammer Anton, SC Traunstein 66 GER 1:24,48,97
43 66 Tiefenbacher Willi, TVN St.Veit/Gölsen 50 AUT 1:25,41,22
44 161 Tille Stephan, Elstertal Bad Köstritz 64 GER 1:25,45,84
45 169 Müller Hans, KAC Klagenfurt 195 45 AUT 1:26,18,64
46 193 Huber Franz, Kitzbühel 72 AUT 1:27,03,42
47 160 Grünsteidl Herbert, LG-AU PREGARTEN 57 AUT 1:27,23,69
48 77 Dr.Heinze Achim, ASV-Inntal 71 GER 1:28,01,71
49 21 Lafenthaler Manfred, WSV Bad Hofgastein 200 63 AUT 1:28,07, 98
50 22 Danler Hubert, SCLT Breitenbach 54 AUT 1:28,35,31
51 78 Müller-Wühr Florian, ASV-Inntal 77 GER 1:28,40,02
52 61 Troup Mike, Bury Pacers 54 GBR 1:28,59,16
53 52 Falkner Siegfried, "Alter Hornweg" 69 AUT 1:29,15,25
54 76 Eckerstorfer Ludwig, UNION OEPPING 48 AUT 1:29,15,75
55 100 Biemann Götz, SC HARRACHOV 43 CZE 1:29,32,79
56 83 Linsmayr Markus, Pullach 69 GER 1:29,46,12
57 195 Rauchegger Peter, Post SV Tirol 64 AUT 1:29,52,07
58 23 Krennmair Thomas, CRAZY TOMAX 77 AUT 1:30,04,90
59 173 Weißenburger Hans, SC Velo Kelten 63 GER 1:30,08,58
60 18 Oberhofer Ferdinand, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 88 54 AUT 1:30,49,03
61 165 Milekic Nenad, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 213 54 BOS 1:31,19,55
62 35 Mees Claus, TSG-Maxdorf 57 GER 1:31,23,01
63 34 Sprachmann Steffen, Hassloch 64 GER 1:31,26,12
64 129 Krammer Stefan, SG KATEK GRASSAU 72 GER 1:31,29,10
65 167 Weiss Manfred, EKTC 539 67 AUT 1:31,30,40
66 49 Berger Peter, "Alter Hornweg" 66 AUT 1:31,59,30
67 147 Mitasch Hermann, Linz 41 AUT 1:32,07,83
68 174 Lorenz Christian, Salzburg 66 AUT 1:32,12,44
69 155 Rieder Ralf, MRRC München 54 GER 1:32,21,84
70 79 Richter Rudi, Itter 71 AUT 1:32,38,12
71 59 Happerger Peter, PSV Linz 68 AUT 1:32,44,04
72 71 Preg Anton, USC Freiburg 37 GER 1:32,55,20
73 94 Steinhauser Axel, RC Detmold v.1950 63 GER 1:33,09,36
74 20 Stauder Anton, RFC Mutters 49 AUT 1:33,35,38
75 144 Ortner Robert, LTL Lannach 63 AUT 1:33,38,15



76 186 Reiter Stefan, Reith b.Kitzbühel 59 AUT 1:34,16,22
77 99 Baader Franz, LC Aising-Pang 63 GER 1:34,17,60
78 157 Schetzn Bruno, HSV Klagenfurt 56 AUT 1:35,06,19
79 46 Gutmann Thomas, Wien 69 AUT 1:35,09,30
80 93 Roth Peter, Sport Shop Roth 64 GER 1:35,12,21
81 120 Sonnberger Gottfried, SU Bad Leonfelden 52 AUT 1:35,39,06
82 185 Kammerlander Roman, Polizei SV Tirol 50 AUT 1:35,41,94
83 179 Unterkircher Ambros, WSV Heiligenblut 184 35 AUT 1:37,20, 24
84 12 Krehl Günter, VfL Ostelsheim 48 GER 1:37,50,76
85 170 Mayer Rupert, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 152 46 AUT 1:37,58,84
86 24 Williams Alistair, Zell am See 78 GBR 1:38,32,67
87 73 Maciohsek Heinz, LGV Gerolstein 40 GER 1:38,37,81
88 32 Maierl Peter, LG Pletzer Hopfgarten 67 AUT 1:38,44,34
89 116 Dr. Schütze Engelbert, SV Wilhering 36 AUT 1:39,00,75
90 137 Kramer Bruno, LTL Lannach 49 AUT 1:39,11,57
91 140 Kaiser Gerhard, LTL Lannach 56 AUT 1:39,22,26
92 119 Tangerner Georg, BLC GREIFENBURG 553 39 AUT 1:39,26,04
93 148 Redinger Franz, 54 GER 1:39,28,15
94 166 Kreuzer Michael, LCB Brixen 72 AUT 1:39,56,76
95 164 Ritter Herwig, Reith b.K. 67 AUT 1:40,07,71
96 138 Schmiedbauer Anton, LTL Lannach 51 AUT 1:41,10,91
97 74 Lederer Hermann, BLC GREIFENBURG 46 46 AUT 1:41,50,25
98 156 Gigacher Willi, Bruck Glstr 63 AUT 1:41,55,81
99 64 Müller Dipl.Ing.Johann, ULC RR Klosterneubg. 59 AUT 1:42,08,10

100 47 Obermoser Toni, "Alter Hornweg" 66 AUT 1:42,55,23
101 143 Lukas Valentin, LTL Lannach 64 AUT 1:43,12,65
102 146 Rodley Kim, LC Mittenwald 60 NZL 1:43,25,78
103 175 Prokopetz Hartmuth, Franziskus-Chor Kitzbühe 46 AUT 1:43,38,9 4
104 67 Jenne Walter, TV Wolfenweiler/Scha 41 GER 1:44,47,10
105 43 Malloth Thomas, LLC Leopoldsdorf 62 AUT 1:45,53,01
106 106 Przybyllok Hupsi, SV Mariastein 64 GER 1:46,14,66
107 102 Schauster Hans-Peter, DJK BENDORF 34 GER 1:47,41,92
108 82 Lindl Dieter, PSV Linz 117 41 AUT 1:47,59,20
109 30 Klein Edgar, Ingolstadt 63 GER 1:48,08,58
110 109 Gappmayer Richard, Micheldorf 60 AUT 1:48,23,48
111 194 Anzenberger Franz, München 70 GER 1:48,45,53
112 28 Blassnig Josef, Union Raika Lienz 50 AUT 1:48,46,67
113 134 Keller Walter, Rorbas 35 SUI 1:49,19,50
114 81 Hahn Arthur, TG Großalmerode 30 GER 1:50,08,86
115 107 Fasching Mag.Marcus, Wien 151 66 AUT 1:52,33,15
116 154 Behrens Gerd, München 36 GER 1:56,14,14
117 75 Gack Horst, ATS 42 GER 1:59,30,84
118 108 Graft Ernst, Wien 150 43 AUT 2:00,01,41
119 31 Hedrich Harald, ULC Mödling 61 AUT 2:00,29,82
120 29 Lutz Christian, Neu-Ulm 74 GER 2:00,35,50
121 53 Pöck Johann, Union Perchtoldsdorf 40 AUT 2:00,53,15
122 88 Schabel Eugen, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 209 25 AUT 2:01,12,76
123 141 Fritz Ulli, LTL Lannach 63 AUT 2:04,06,21
124 142 Glawan Leo, LTL Lannach 59 AUT 2:04,13,36
125 178 Gack Erich, SGB Stadtsteinach 46 GER 2:11,19,70



126 68 Hippmann Fritz, ASKL Wilhelmsburg 3 30 AUT 2:11,47,15
127 122 Hönig Paul, SC Inzell 22 GER 2:12,25,58
128 184 Klöpper Winfried, München 42 GER 2:16,29,92
129 11 Stadum M.Edward, Ellmau 38 USA 2:20,16,50
130 25 Schreiber Dr. Rudolf, ATV Vösendorf 10 38 AUT 2:20,49,95
131 177 Schiweck Erich, ATS 44 GER 2:36,03,54
132 90 Fasser Kurt, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 558 27 AUT 2:38,41,87
133 89 Dr. Kyrcz Otto, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 329 29 AUT 3:00,29, 69



WH Weibliche Hauptklasse
1 152 Tschurtschenthaler Agnes, SV Sterzing 82 ITA 1:11,21,83
2 6 Frost Anna, Hill City 82 NZL 1:14,49,21
3 48 Holaus Gitti, "Alter Hornweg" 77 AUT 1:33,15,84

MH Männliche Hauptklasse
1 3 du Bois Ben, LG Regensburg 75 AUS 59,32,84
2 8 Dlugosz Andrzej, Polen 78 POL 1:00,28,95
3 128 Frick Gerd, ATL.Trento Cavit 74 ITA 1:01,43,40
4 117 Low C.Paul, USA 73 USA 1:03,01,49
5 4 Redl Alois, LCC Wien 72 AUT 1:06,01,22
6 187 Mausser Martin, LTS Seefeld 80 AUT 1:08,30,99
7 153 Strobl Jochen, SV NIEDERDORF 79 ITA 1:08,41,66
8 110 Linnerer Marcus, Viking Rasenmäher 73 GER 1:13,21,33
9 182 Egger Georg, LG Pletzer Hopfgarten 82 AUT 1:14,11,77

10 192 Etzer Hans, LC Oberpinzgau 75 AUT 1:14,41,83
11 39 Plattner Patrick, Bundesheer Tirol 75 AUT 1:15,08,37
12 188 Brugger Philipp, BLT-SV Raika Volders 554 91 AUT 1:19,22,20
13 27 Wimpissinger Christian, Wien 75 AUT 1:20,26,35
14 124 Aichhorn Rupert, LC Aufi Owi St. Johann/Pg 74 AUT 1:24,40,11
15 193 Huber Franz, Kitzbühel 72 AUT 1:27,03,42
16 78 Müller-Wühr Florian, ASV-Inntal 77 GER 1:28,40,02
17 23 Krennmair Thomas, CRAZY TOMAX 77 AUT 1:30,04,90
18 129 Krammer Stefan, SG KATEK GRASSAU 72 GER 1:31,29,10
19 24 Williams Alistair, Zell am See 78 GBR 1:38,32,67
20 166 Kreuzer Michael, LCB Brixen 72 AUT 1:39,56,76
21 29 Lutz Christian, Neu-Ulm 74 GER 2:00,35,50

W35 Weiblich '35
1 115 Kaufmann Angelika, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 122 71 AUT 1:39,45,81

M35 Männlich '35
1 1 Cox Martin, ENGLAND 69 GBR 1:01,10,68
2 168 Molinari Antonio, ATL. TRENTO CMB 67 ITA 1:02,56,01
3 136 Reitberger Rudolf, LCC Wien 140 71 AUT 1:09,43,83
4 125 Adelsberger Josef, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 609 67 AUT 1:10,34,1 1
5 92 Holzer Manfred, Raiffeisen Zillertal 68 AUT 1:15,52,71
6 17 Kronbichler Peter, LLC Walchsee 67 AUT 1:16,09,39
7 55 Epp Michael, LG Oberschwaben 70 GER 1:16,29,22
8 111 Kantner Richard, USC Neukirchen 70 AUT 1:20,17,79
9 77 Dr.Heinze Achim, ASV-Inntal 71 GER 1:28,01,71

10 52 Falkner Siegfried, "Alter Hornweg" 69 AUT 1:29,15,25
11 83 Linsmayr Markus, Pullach 69 GER 1:29,46,12
12 167 Weiss Manfred, EKTC 539 67 AUT 1:31,30,40
13 79 Richter Rudi, Itter 71 AUT 1:32,38,12
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14 59 Happerger Peter, PSV Linz 68 AUT 1:32,44,04
15 46 Gutmann Thomas, Wien 69 AUT 1:35,09,30
16 32 Maierl Peter, LG Pletzer Hopfgarten 67 AUT 1:38,44,34
17 164 Ritter Herwig, Reith b.K. 67 AUT 1:40,07,71
18 194 Anzenberger Franz, München 70 GER 1:48,45,53

W40 Weiblich '40
1 114 Wakolbinger Aloisia, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 131 66 AUT 1:30,25, 56
2 42 Malloth Patricia, LLC Leopoldsdorf 66 AUT 1:34,49,09
3 103 Stiermayr Christa, Pasching 66 AUT 1:37,22,11

M40 Männlich '40
1 121 Gutierrez Simon, USA 66 USA 1:00,58,01
2 50 Schmidt Dr.Wolfram, "Alter Hornweg" 65 GER 1:16,41,60
3 171 Indra Fritz, UNION ROHRBACH-BERG 63 AUT 1:16,57,08
4 176 Gruber Hermann, LCC Wien 537 64 AUT 1:18,23,34
5 191 Gianmoena Hannes, SV-Kitzsport 63 AUT 1:18,48,98
6 65 Lindel Wolfgang, SB Heidenheim 65 GER 1:19,06,88
7 15 Bede-Kraut Heinz, KSC 66 AUT 1:19,24,34
8 13 Holub Michael, LG Decker Itter 66 AUT 1:20,11,01
9 159 Hauber Ulrich, EnBW-Team 64 GER 1:21,14,58

10 163 Schelch Siegi, Aut Turnau 64 AUT 1:22,18,59
11 58 Prieschl Wolfgang, PSV Linz 62 AUT 1:23,59,23
12 70 Krammer Anton, SC Traunstein 66 GER 1:24,48,97
13 161 Tille Stephan, Elstertal Bad Köstritz 64 GER 1:25,45,84
14 21 Lafenthaler Manfred, WSV Bad Hofgastein 200 63 AUT 1:28,07, 98
15 195 Rauchegger Peter, Post SV Tirol 64 AUT 1:29,52,07
16 173 Weißenburger Hans, SC Velo Kelten 63 GER 1:30,08,58
17 34 Sprachmann Steffen, Hassloch 64 GER 1:31,26,12
18 49 Berger Peter, "Alter Hornweg" 66 AUT 1:31,59,30
19 174 Lorenz Christian, Salzburg 66 AUT 1:32,12,44
20 94 Steinhauser Axel, RC Detmold v.1950 63 GER 1:33,09,36
21 144 Ortner Robert, LTL Lannach 63 AUT 1:33,38,15
22 99 Baader Franz, LC Aising-Pang 63 GER 1:34,17,60
23 93 Roth Peter, Sport Shop Roth 64 GER 1:35,12,21
24 156 Gigacher Willi, Bruck Glstr 63 AUT 1:41,55,81
25 47 Obermoser Toni, "Alter Hornweg" 66 AUT 1:42,55,23
26 143 Lukas Valentin, LTL Lannach 64 AUT 1:43,12,65
27 43 Malloth Thomas, LLC Leopoldsdorf 62 AUT 1:45,53,01
28 106 Przybyllok Hupsi, SV Mariastein 64 GER 1:46,14,66
29 30 Klein Edgar, Ingolstadt 63 GER 1:48,08,58
30 107 Fasching Mag.Marcus, Wien 151 66 AUT 1:52,33,15
31 141 Fritz Ulli, LTL Lannach 63 AUT 2:04,06,21

W45 Weiblich '45
1 9 Lilge-Leutner Carina, LCC Wien 60 AUT 1:15,36,95
2 14 Kubicka Irmi, LG-AU PREGARTEN 60 AUT 1:19,52,81
3 104 Wohlschlager Maria, Linz-Urfahr 61 AUT 1:33,43,59
4 181 Wolfberger Astrid, Lauftreff Unzmarkt 60 AUT 1:38,20,35
5 105 Hödlmoser Hertha, St.Gilgen 59 AUT 1:47,56,94



6 145 Schmölzer Heidi, LTL Lannach 58 AUT 2:04,12,02

M45 Männlich '45
1 162 Hermle Arthur, SSV Niedersonthofen 61 GER 1:09,38,43
2 40 Eichhorn Harald, LG Bad Soden/Neuenhain 57 GER 1:17,12,43
3 98 Krapf Günther, SCLT Breitenbach 57 AUT 1:17,14,72
4 85 Wolf Sepp, LC Chiemgau-Steigenberger 59 GER 1:17,32,95
5 123 Ganitzer Florian, LC Aufi Owi St. Johann/Pg 57 AUT 1:21,28,0 6
6 160 Grünsteidl Herbert, LG-AU PREGARTEN 57 AUT 1:27,23,69
7 35 Mees Claus, TSG-Maxdorf 57 GER 1:31,23,01
8 186 Reiter Stefan, Reith b.Kitzbühel 59 AUT 1:34,16,22
9 64 Müller Dipl.Ing.Johann, ULC RR Klosterneubg. 59 AUT 1:42,08,10

10 146 Rodley Kim, LC Mittenwald 60 NZL 1:43,25,78
11 109 Gappmayer Richard, Micheldorf 60 AUT 1:48,23,48
12 31 Hedrich Harald, ULC Mödling 61 AUT 2:00,29,82
13 142 Glawan Leo, LTL Lannach 59 AUT 2:04,13,36

W50 Weiblich '50
1 54 Rothbauer Maria, Union Perchtoldsdorf 54 AUT 2:00,51,42
2 139 Stering Elfriede, LTL Lannach 53 AUT 2:04,07,57

M50 Männlich '50
1 180 Wolfberger Kurt, ATUS Raika Judenburg 53 AUT 1:14,20,77
2 22 Danler Hubert, SCLT Breitenbach 54 AUT 1:28,35,31
3 61 Troup Mike, Bury Pacers 54 GBR 1:28,59,16
4 18 Oberhofer Ferdinand, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 88 54 AUT 1:30,49,03
5 165 Milekic Nenad, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 213 54 BOS 1:31,19,55
6 155 Rieder Ralf, MRRC München 54 GER 1:32,21,84
7 157 Schetzn Bruno, HSV Klagenfurt 56 AUT 1:35,06,19
8 120 Sonnberger Gottfried, SU Bad Leonfelden 52 AUT 1:35,39,06
9 140 Kaiser Gerhard, LTL Lannach 56 AUT 1:39,22,26

10 148 Redinger Franz, 54 GER 1:39,28,15

M55 Männlich '55
1 60 Hadler Peter, HRC Jaritzberg 51 AUT 1:18,31,46
2 66 Tiefenbacher Willi, TVN St.Veit/Gölsen 50 AUT 1:25,41,22
3 76 Eckerstorfer Ludwig, UNION OEPPING 48 AUT 1:29,15,75
4 20 Stauder Anton, RFC Mutters 49 AUT 1:33,35,38
5 185 Kammerlander Roman, Polizei SV Tirol 50 AUT 1:35,41,94
6 12 Krehl Günter, VfL Ostelsheim 48 GER 1:37,50,76
7 137 Kramer Bruno, LTL Lannach 49 AUT 1:39,11,57
8 138 Schmiedbauer Anton, LTL Lannach 51 AUT 1:41,10,91
9 28 Blassnig Josef, Union Raika Lienz 50 AUT 1:48,46,67

W60 Weiblich '60
1 62 Dr. Spira Irina, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 7 44 AUT 1:43,11,83

M60 Männlich '60
1 33 Baumgardt Wilfried, LC SIEGERTSBRUNN 202 45 GER 1:23,35,0 3
2 169 Müller Hans, KAC Klagenfurt 195 45 AUT 1:26,18,64



3 100 Biemann Götz, SC HARRACHOV 43 CZE 1:29,32,79
4 170 Mayer Rupert, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 152 46 AUT 1:37,58,84
5 74 Lederer Hermann, BLC GREIFENBURG 46 46 AUT 1:41,50,25
6 175 Prokopetz Hartmuth, Franziskus-Chor Kitzbühe 46 AUT 1:43,38,94
7 75 Gack Horst, ATS 42 GER 1:59,30,84
8 108 Graft Ernst, Wien 150 43 AUT 2:00,01,41
9 178 Gack Erich, SGB Stadtsteinach 46 GER 2:11,19,70

10 184 Klöpper Winfried, München 42 GER 2:16,29,92
11 177 Schiweck Erich, ATS 44 GER 2:36,03,54

W65 Weiblich '65
1 158 Krawarik Hertha, Wien 40 AUT 2:05,18,23

M65 Männlich '65
1 147 Mitasch Hermann, Linz 41 AUT 1:32,07,83
2 71 Preg Anton, USC Freiburg 37 GER 1:32,55,20
3 73 Maciohsek Heinz, LGV Gerolstein 40 GER 1:38,37,81
4 119 Tangerner Georg, BLC GREIFENBURG 553 39 AUT 1:39,26,04
5 67 Jenne Walter, TV Wolfenweiler/Scha 41 GER 1:44,47,10
6 82 Lindl Dieter, PSV Linz 117 41 AUT 1:47,59,20
7 53 Pöck Johann, Union Perchtoldsdorf 40 AUT 2:00,53,15
8 11 Stadum M.Edward, Ellmau 38 USA 2:20,16,50
9 25 Schreiber Dr. Rudolf, ATV Vösendorf 10 38 AUT 2:20,49,95

M70 Männlich '70
1 179 Unterkircher Ambros, WSV Heiligenblut 184 35 AUT 1:37,20,2 4
2 116 Dr. Schütze Engelbert, SV Wilhering 36 AUT 1:39,00,75
3 102 Schauster Hans-Peter, DJK BENDORF 34 GER 1:47,41,92
4 134 Keller Walter, Rorbas 35 SUI 1:49,19,50
5 154 Behrens Gerd, München 36 GER 1:56,14,14

M75 Männlich '75
1 81 Hahn Arthur, TG Großalmerode 30 GER 1:50,08,86
2 68 Hippmann Fritz, ASKL Wilhelmsburg 3 30 AUT 2:11,47,15
3 90 Fasser Kurt, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 558 27 AUT 2:38,41,87
4 89 Dr. Kyrcz Otto, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 329 29 AUT 3:00,29,69

M80 Männlich '80
1 88 Schabel Eugen, LSV 1990 KITZBÜHEL 209 25 AUT 2:01,12,76
2 122 Hönig Paul, SC Inzell 22 GER 2:12,25,58
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